including improvements thereon, described in and covered 
by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-80104 and 
T-80105 of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in order 
to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the Mortgagors/
Borrowers in the amount of THREE HUNDRED TWENTY 
SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR PESOS 
AND 52/100 (Php326,194.52) inclusive of interest and other 
charges, as of October 18, 2023, the undersigned Clerk of 
Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite 
thru her deputy, Oliver T. Bocacao, Jr., will sell at public auc-
tion on September 4, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or